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...and ready to roll.

) _j25 hp Diesel Engine e Fast Cruiser Speed
jore Wheel Torque e Safe-Easy Towing

Four Models to choose from:
-_‘_15' - 20’ - 25’
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Smooth roll out axle extension

on 25’ model.

10’ Tower

(ideal for Cherries, Apples & Citrus)

Push Button Free Wheeling Hub
for towing or manual positioning.

pRUNE'RITE SPECIFICATIONS -

PR120 (10), PR180 (157, PR240 207, PR300 (25) all with Cruiser Speed

SPECIFICATIONS
Platform height in feet
Engine (diesel)
Cruiser Speed Joystick
Throttle (operator platform)
Tow Capacity

Tow Package
Hydraulic Pump

Boom Lift Control
Turning Radius

Length (in inches)
Width (in inches) fixed

Width (in inches) wheels retracted
Width (in inches) wheels extended

Weight (in pounds)
Stabilizer Bar Bearings
Main Boom Pivot Bearings

Cage Pivot Bottom Bearings

Boom Cylinder Pivots
Caster Wheel Pivot
Frame

Caster Tires

Drive Tires

Boom

Fuel Capacity
Hydraulic Oil Capacity
Hour Meter

OPTIONS:

Partial Cage Enclosure
Full Cage Enclosure
Qil Cooler

Cage heater

Hub Lockout Adaptors

PR120
10’ ;
Kubota D-1105, 25 hp

Joystick hydraulic - 2 speed electric

Electric solenoid
Highway towable
Tongue, jack
Dual

Electric hydraulic

175’!
72”

1400 Ibs
2/non-serviceable bearings
2/urethane bearings
2/urethane bearings
2/urethane bearings
Sealed timken bearings
Uniwelded tubular
LSS

31 x 15,80 = 15

Tubular with top bridge

6.0 gal (integrated in frame)

14.0 gal (integrated in frame)

Engine oil pressure activated

Front of cage enclosed
3 sides enclosed & door
Mounted in front of radiator

Oil cooler in cage with electric fan

Push-button type

PR180
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205"
96"

2150 Ibs
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25.0 gal Poly Tank

14.0 gal

PR240 PR300
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215"
117

2350 Ibs
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14.0 gal

25
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10,07
280"

LL7"
158

2950 Ibs

14.0 gal
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