







Smooth roll out axle extension on 25' model.

10' Tower (ideal for Cherries, Apples & Citrus)

Push Button Free Wheeling Hub for towing or manual positioning.



## PRUNE-RITE SPECIFICATIONS

PR120 (10'), PR180 (15'), PR240 (20'), PR300 (25') all with Cruiser Speed

SPECIFICATIONS	PR120	PR180	PR240	PR300
Platform height in feet	10'	15'	20'	25'
Engine (diesel)	Kubota D-1105, 25 hp	•	•	•
Cruiser Speed Joystick	Joystick hydraulic - 2 speed electri	<b>•</b>	•	•
Throttle (operator platform)	Electric solenoid	•	•	•
Tow Capacity	Highway towable	•	•	•
Tow Package	Tongue, jack	•	•	•
Hydraulic Pump	Dual	•	•	•
Boom Lift Control	Electric hydraulic	•	•	•
Turning Radius	<b>以及是一种企业的</b>	9.5'	9.5'	10.0'
Length (in inches)	175"	205"	215"	280"
Width (in inches) fixed	72"	96"	117"	
Width (in inches) wheels retracted				117"
Width (in inches) wheels extended				153"
Weight (in pounds)	1400 lbs	2150 lbs	2350 lbs	2950 lbs
Stabilizer Bar Bearings	2/non-serviceable bearings	•	•	•
Main Boom Pivot Bearings	2/urethane bearings	•	•	•
Cage Pivot Bottom Bearings	2/urethane bearings	•	•	•
Boom Cylinder Pivots	2/urethane bearings	•	•	• •
Caster Wheel Pivot	Sealed timken bearings	•	•	•
Frame	Uniwelded tubular	•	•	•
Caster Tires	11L x 15	•	•	•
Drive Tires	31 x 15.50 - 15	•	•	•
Boom	Tubular with top bridge	•	•	•
Fuel Capacity	6.0 gal (integrated in frame) 2!	5.0 gal Poly	Tank •	•
Hydraulic Oil Capacity	14.0 gal (integrated in frame)	14.0 gal	14.0 gal	14.0 gal
Hour Meter	Engine oil pressure activated	•	• •	•
OPTIONS:		9		
Partial Cage Enclosure	Front of cage enclosed	•	•	•
Full Cage Enclosure	3 sides enclosed & door	•	•	•
Oil Cooler	Mounted in front of radiator	•	•	•
Cage heater	Oil cooler in cage with electric fan	•	•	•
Hub Lockout Adaptors	Push-button type	•	•	•